## GSOU Technology(Shenzhen) Co., LTD

14C, Block A, First World Plaza, No.7002 West Hongli Road, Futian District, Shenzhen China

Date: June 30, 2020

FCC ID: SXS-BTM1

Model Number: M1, Splash-Xtreme

To: Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

We, **GSOU Technology(Shenzhen) Co., LTD** hereby declare that our product (**Bluetooth Speaker**) Model Number: **M1** will disable Bluetooth Lower Energy function (Bluetooth V5.0 LE) by software and only open Bluetooth Classics function (Bluetooth V5.0) although Bluetooth modular **AC6921A** support both Bluetooth Lower Energy (Bluetooth V5.0 LE) and Bluetooth Classics (Bluetooth V5.0) due to marketing purposes. End-user will only use Bluetooth Classics (Bluetooth V5.0) in USA market.

Please contact me if you have any question.

Sincerely,

soldlin Li

(Signed) Name/Title: Soldlin Li / R&D Manager Company: GSOU Technology(Shenzhen) Co., LTD Address: 14C, Block A, First World Plaza, No.7002 West Hongli Road, Futian District, Shenzhen China Phone: +86 755 83354000-805 Fax: +86 755 83255400 E-Mail: soldlin@gsou.cn